
2026 Recovery Voucher - RV Administrator Contact List
Name of Program Manager

Agency (RV Administrator) Name Counties in Primary Service Territory CoC/LHC Website Name Title Email Phone
Catalyst for Change Dane Dane www.catalystforchangeinc.org Sarah Fink Mental Health 

Professional
sfink@catalystforchangeinc.org (920) 784-7259

Community Advocates Milwaukee Milwaukee www.communityadvocates.net Andi Elliott CEO andie@communityadvocates.net (414) 270-2941

Hebron House Waukesha Waukesha www.hebronhouse.org Cody Andrews Operations Manager candrews@hebronhouse.org (262) 522-1406

Lakeshore CAP Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 
Sheboygan

Lakeshore www.lakeshorecap.org James Sullivan Supportive Housing 
Program Director

jamess@lakeshorecap.org (920) 686-8712

Newcap Brown, Florence, Forest, Langlade, 
Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, 
Oneida, Shawano, Vilas

Brown, NWISH, 
Northeast

www.newcap.org Erin Evosevich Executive VP of People's 
Success Services

erinevosevich@newcap.org (800) 242-7334

Salvation Army Graceplace Barron, Burnett, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, 
Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Rusk, Sawyer, St. 
Croix, Taylor, Washburn

Rural North; West 
Central

www.sagraceplace.org Stephena Smith Contract Administrator stephena.smith@usc.salvationarmy.org (715) 222-5828

Urban Triage Dane Dane www.urbantriage.org Brandi Grayson CEO/ Fouder bgrayson@urbantriage.org (608) 520-3062


